## 503040164 10/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES JOHN THORN	02/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OAKTHRIFT CORPORATION LTD	
Street Address:	UNIT 9C CHESTER ROAD	
Internal Address:	BOREHAMWOOD	
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD6 1LT	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29507631

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-994-8888

Email: hisaacs@weissiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: WEISS & MOY, P.C.

Address Line 1:4204 NORTH BROWN AVENUEAddress Line 4:SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2675P3876DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA-ADELE R. CAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica-Adele R. Cao/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20141029\_2675P3876des\_Assign\_Filed#page1.tif source=20141029\_2675P3876des\_Assign\_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503040164 REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment is entered into the 17th day of February 2014.

Parties:

1. 'The Assignor': James John Thorn, of 57 Stambridge Road,

Rochford, Essex, SS4 1DY, United Kingdom

2. 'The Assignee': Oakthrift Corporation Limited, of Unit 9C, Chester

Road, Borehamwood, Herts, WD6 1LT, United Kingdom

The Assignor is an inventor of a bird feeder as described in detail in UK patent

application no. GB1402398.0 filed 12 February 2014 (hereafter called 'the

Invention').

For the valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement and in further

consideration for the payment of £1.00 (ONE POUND STERLING) by the

Assignee to the Assignor receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the

Assignor:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee absolutely to the

Assignee free from encumbrances 50% of his right title and interest

(including any intellectual property rights of any kind, scope or nature which

may include without limitation patent rights, rights to apply for patents, utility

models, unregistered design rights, rights to apply for registered designs,

copyrights, database rights and any analogous or similar rights subsisting in

any part of the world whether registered or unregistered for the full term of

protection thereof) in and to:

1.1.1 the Invention;

Page 1 of 2

**REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0159** 

- 1.1.2 any design drawings, prototypes, or other preparatory materials relating to the Invention;
- 1.1.3 any documents produced relating to the Invention:
- 1.1.4 any electronic files or databases relating to the Invention;

together with all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

2. The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention and any patent application that may be made therefor. The Assignor further acknowledges that, in the event that the Assignee applies for patents in respect of the Invention, he will be nominated and recorded as the Inventor of the Invention.

Signed by James John Thorn

(signature)

Signed on behalf of Oakthrift Corporation Ltd by Mr Lloyd Freedman, Director

of Oakthrift Corporation Ltd

(signature)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**